T ough nylon faces provide superior impact
resistance. And the heavy-gauge steel
straps are locked into receptacle bodies
to beat pull-outs. These dependable performers
feature extra-durable, single-piece, triple-wipe
brass power contacts, too. Screw-pressure-plate
back wiring and auto-ground speeds installation.
26252, 26352

line-contact connecting tab
for fast, easy split-circuit wiring.
Ordering Information
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
26252-I 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
26252-W 15 125 White 5-15R
26252 15 125 Brown 5-15R
26252-GRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
26252-BK 15 125 Black 5-15R
26252-RED 15 125 Red 5-15R
26252-LA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
26352-I 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
26352-W 20 125 White 5-20R
26352 20 125 Brown 5-20R
26352-GRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R